Form PTO-1594.(Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. <u>5/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Rockford Powertrain, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: A & I Products, Inc.						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 8						
X Corporation- State: Illinois Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	City:         Rock Valley           State:         IA           Country:        Zip: 51247						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship						
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) March 24, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship Lowa						
X Assignment	Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) 71258044	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  0254566  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No						
Pullmore ("Trademark") power-transm U.S. C1.23	<u> </u>						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. David Updegraff, Esq.	registrations involved:						
Internal Address: Street Address: 505-5th Street; Suite: 204	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed						
City: Sioux City  State: IA Zip: 51101  Phone Number: (712) 252-5700	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 08/2005  b. Deposit Account Number						
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Signature  James W. Keeling	June 8, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 7						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0474** 

## BILL OF SALE

For the consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, Rockford Powertrain, Inc. ("Seller") does hereby sell, transfer and assign to A & I Products, Inc. ("Buyer") the following described personal property located in Loves Park, or Rockford, Illinois:

## Property described on the attached Schedules A and B

Seller hereby covenants with Buyer that Seller is the owner of said personal property that Seller has good and lawful authority to sell, transfer, and assign the same and that the same is free and clear of all liens, security interests and encumbrances; and Seller covenants to warrant and defend said personal property against lawful claims of all persons.

Dated: March 24, 2005

ROCKFORD POWERTRAIN, INC.

By: Thomas M. Corcoran, President

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
(SS. COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO \_\_\_\_\_)

On this 24<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2005, before me, personally appeared Thomas M. Corcoran, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that the person is President of said corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of the said corporation by authority of its board of directors and the said President acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by it voluntarily executed.

OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA A WALTERS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/05/08

votary Public

TRADEMARK<sup>764</sup> REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0475

Exhibit A

## Excess Equipment

		Forced
Asset	Description	<u>Liquidation Value</u>
0139	LEBLOND GRINDER #2	\$200
0679	24" WET GRINDER	\$0
1002	BELT SANDER AND GRINDER	\$0
1084	DELTA SINGLE SPINDLE DRILL	\$0
1212	BROACH VERT 12T AMERICAN	\$500
1215	DELTA SINGLE SPINDLE DRILL	\$0
1299	BLISS PRESS 65T	\$2,000
1350	DOALL SURFACE GRINDER	\$1,500
1369	DELTA SINGLE SPINDLE DRILL	\$0
1425	DELTA SINGLE SPINDLE DRILL	\$0
1471	DENNISON PRESS	\$750
1476	DELTA SINGLE SPINDLE DRILL	\$0
1518	DOUBLE END GRINDER #W10 10*	\$0
1592	PRENTICE ENGINE LATHE	\$1,000
1613	DOALL BAND FILER	\$0
1729	STONE CUTOFF	\$0
1779	FELLOWS GEAR SHAPER	\$10,000
1853	NIAGARA PRESS 110T	\$6,000
2109	FELLOWS RED LINE TEETH PROFILE MACHINE	\$0
2116	HEALD GRINDER	\$1,500
2117	NORTON OD GRINDER	\$3,000
2144	BARBER COLMAN HOBB	\$5,000
-2146	BUFFER	\$0
2153	FELLOWS GEAR SHAPER	\$800
2340	CHICAGO RIVETER	\$0
2355	THE PARTY OF A TIME	\$500
2524	NATCO MULTI SPDL DRILL	\$3,000
2615	HEALD GRINDER - REDIN	\$1,500
2616	REDIN DEBURR MACHINE	\$2,500
2874		\$3,000
2906	L CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE CASE	\$0
2930	THE PARTY OF THE P	\$0
I	THE PARTY OF THE P	\$100
2939		\$300
3010 3020		\$0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0476

3041 SL	JNDSTRAND LATHE 12A	\$750	
3138 AL	LEN DRILL/TAP	\$1,000	
3311 HE	AD DRILL 2 SPINDLE	\$0	
3315 RC	DCKWELL DRILL	\$0	
3643 FA	MCO ARBOR PRESS	\$0	
3687 RC	OCKWELL DRILL	\$0	
3758 W	/S GRINDER - SCRAP VALUE - PARTS REMOVED	\$17,000	
3834 SU	JNDSTRAND LATHE	\$0	
3942 Al	LEN DRILL/TAP	\$800	
3949 D(	OALL LATHE 17	\$1,500	
4033 W	ARNER & SWASEY CHUCKER	\$2,000	
	UNDSTRAND LATHE 12A	\$3,000	
4069 W	ARNER & SWASEY UNIVERSAL LATHE	\$7,500	
	ARNER & SWASEY 15 LATHE	\$4,000	
	ARNER & SWASEY LATHE	\$4,000	
	ARNER & SWASEY 15 LATHE	\$4,000	
	AMMOND PEDESTAL GRINDER	\$0	
	AMCO PRESS	\$0	
!	AMCO PRESS	\$0	
	VELDER PROGRESSIVE	\$500	
~	AKER DRILL	\$100	
	AKER DRILL	\$100	
<del>-</del>	JAKER DRILL	\$100	
-	IATCO DRILL MULTI SPDL	\$500	
	NATCO DRILL MULTI SPDL	\$500	
	DETROIT TRACER LATHE	\$500	
	DETROIT DUAL RAM BROACH	\$10,000	
	DRILL/TAP, DEKA	\$1,000	
	MODERN TUBE CUTOFF	\$6,000	
	MOHAWK DRILL SHARPENER	\$0	
	COLONIAL BROACH	\$3,000	
	WELDER	\$2,000	
	DELTA SINGLE SPINDLE DRILL	\$0	
1	POWERMATIC DRILL	\$0	
	GARDNER END GRINDER	\$30,000	
	BARNES C'BORE DRILL	\$500	
T	MAZAK SLANT 60 LATHE	\$12,000	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0477** 

5963	MAZAK SLANT 60 LATHE	\$12,000	
	WASHER HK	\$100	
5964	WELDER RESISTANCE	\$2,500	
5969	1	\$1,000	
5971	ENCO 91250 ENGINE LATHE	\$0	
5021			
3273	MACHINING CENTER \$1		
6319	K&T HORIZONTAL MILL	\$35,000	
6352	OKUMA LATHE LB25/650	\$0	
6380	CINCINATTI CENTERLESS O.D. GRINDER	\$65,000	
6650	HAAS VERT MACHINE CENTER	\$15,000	
6914	MIYANO MACHINE CENTER	\$25,000	
7006	BESLY HORIZONTAL END GRINDER	\$0_	
, •••	4 - PORTABLE OFFICES 10' X 16' X 116" H	\$6,000	
	SOLVENT TANK	\$0	
	PACKAGED HYDRAULIC UNIT - 15h(	\$0	
<del></del>	MAGNUS SOLVENT WASHER	\$0	
	30 - CABINETS 18" X 30" X 7'	\$0	
	ASSORTED JIB CRANES	\$0	
Total		\$332,100	

## The following Trademark

<u>Reg. No.</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Renewal</u>	Goods and Class
254,566	PULLMORE	3-26-29	3-26-09	Power transmission dutches and parts thereof. U.S. Cl. 23

<u> DETROIT, 1504312.2</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0478